Recommended Coverage

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals
(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Expiration
May 20, 2017-2018

Renewal Estimates
May 20, 2018-2019

Airport Liability
3 yr policy/annual installments
beginning 2016

Automobile Liability

Automobile Physical Damage
(Airport Shuttles Only)

CAPA Umbrella

Crane Insurance - All Risk
Including Earthquake

Company:
Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15.5%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:

Retention:
Vehicle Count:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:
Count:
Retention:
TIV (2):

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:

Retention:

Premium (Incl. Broker Fee):
Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 0%:

Broker Fee:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

TIV (1):

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 13.75%/13.59%:
Premium (Net of Commission):

AIG Aviation (AIG)
$300,000,000
$200,000
$139,565

N/A

$139,565

$21,633

$117,932

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)

$1,000,000

$200,000

281

$109,959

N/A

$109,959

$16,494

$93,465

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)

Actual Cash Value per
vehicle/$6 million per loss
15 shuttles/buses
$25,000

$6,000,000

$26,475

N/A

$26,475

$3,971

$22,504

Liberty Primary and
Various Excess
$150,000,000
$1,000,000
$194,923

Incl.

$194,923

$0

$7,000

$187,923

Lloyds London & Others
(for Excess Limits)
$100,000,000
$1,000,000

10% Earthquake
No Coinsurance
$365,942,004
$1,387,265
$35,058
$1,422,323
$188,566
$1,198,699

AIG Aviation (AIG)
$300,000,000
$200,000
$139,565

N/A

$139,565

$21,633

$117,932

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)

$1,000,000

$200,000

279

$109,510

N/A

$109,510

$16,427

$93,084

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)

Actual Cash Value per
vehicle/$6 million per loss
14 shuttles/buses
$25,000

$6,000,000

$19,911

N/A

$19,911

$2,987

$16,924

Liberty Primary and
Various Excess
$150,000,000
$1,000,000
$200,771

Incl.

$200,771

$0

$7,000

$193,771

Lloyds London & Others
(for Excess Limits)
$100,000,000
$1,000,000

10% Earthquake
No Coinsurance
$365,942,004
$1,513,463
$35,058
$1,548,521
$201,308
$1,312,155



Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals

Exhibit A

(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Recommended Coverage

Expiration
May 20, 2017-2018

Renewal Estimates
May 20, 2018-2019

Crane Boiler & Machinery

Crane Terrorism

Excess Worker's Compensation &
Employers' Liability

Foreign Liability Package

Public Officials Errors &
Omissions (incl. Employment
Practices Liability)

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 22.5%

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:

Retention:
Payroll:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission Flat:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 20%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:
Public Officials Retention:

Employment Practices Retention:
Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

XL Insurance America
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$9,388

N/A

$9,388

$1,408

$7,980

Indian Harbor Ins Co
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$21,335

$683

$22,018

$4,800

$16,535

XL Specialty Company
(XL Catlin)

Statutory, $1,000,000
Employers' Liability
$1,000,000
$56,095,834
$296,319

N/A

$296,319

$20,000

$276,319

AIG Worldsource
$1,000,000

$0

$2,500

N/A

$2,500

$500

$2,000

Ironshore/Chubb/Hiscox

$25,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$362,678
$6,526
$369,204
$54,402
$314,802

XL Insurance America
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$9,892

N/A

$9,892

$1,484

$8,408

Indian Harbor Ins Co
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$21,335

$683

$22,018

$4,800

$16,535

XL Specialty Company
(XL Catlin)

Statutory, $1,000,000
Employers' Liability
$1,000,000
$60,348,830
$319,698

N/A

$319,698

$20,000

$299,698

AIG Worldsource
$1,000,000

$0

$2,793

N/A

$2,793

$559

$2,234

Ironshore/Chubb/Hiscox

$25,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$361,230
$6,526
$367,756
$54,185
$313,572



Recommended Coverage

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals
(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Expiration
June 1, 2017-2018

Renewal Estimates
June 1, 2018-2019

Earthquake 530 Water Street
Building & Contents

Electronic Data Processing
Equipment Floater

Fidelity

Fiduciary Liability

Recommended Coverage

Company:
Limit:
Retention:
TIV (1):

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 17.5%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:

Earthquake sub-limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 20%/20%:
Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 17.5%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Lloyds London (Beazley)
$10,000,000
10%/$25,000 minimum
$52,842,385

$95,000

$3,184

$98,184

$16,625

$78,375

Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.
$16,424,349
$16,424,349

5% EQ; $25K Flood and $15K

other perils
$47,943
$0
$47,943
$9,589
$38,354

National Union Fire
(AlG)/Great American Ins.
$20,000,000

$50,000

$44,827

N/A

$44,827

$6,724

$38,103

Chubb
$13,000,000
$10,000
$26,029

N/A
$26,029

$4,555
$21,474

Expiration
July 1, 2017-2018

Lloyds London (Beazley)
$10,000,000
10%/$25,000 minimum
$59,907,072

$102,670

$3,285

$105,955

$17,967

$84,703

Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.
$17,256,608
$17,256,608

5% EQ); $25K Flood and $15K

other perils
$50,374
$0
$50,374
$10,075
$40,299

National Union (AIG) / Great
American

$20,000,000

$50,000

$45,107

N/A

$45,107

$6,766

$38,341

Chubb
$13,000,000
$10,000
$26,814

N/A
$26,814

$4,692
$22,122

Renewal Estimates
July 1, 2018-2019

Non-Crane Property Insurance
including Terrorism

Company:
All Risk Limit:

Terrorism Limit:

Retention:

TIV (1):

Rate per $100:

All Risk Premium (including
Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Loss Control, Engineering &
Appraisal Fee:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 11% (2):
Premium (Net):

APIP - various
$1,000,000,000 limit shared
with group members
$250,000,000

$500,000

$1,800,922,321

$0

$722,787
$23,709

$14,753
$761,249
$79,507
$681,743

APIP - various
$1,000,000,000 limit shared
with group members
$250,000,000

$500,000

$1,890,968,437

$0

$789,283
$25,890.66

$16,110.28
$775,766
$86,821
$688,945



Recommended Coverage

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals
(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Expiration
July 1, 2017-2018

Renewal Estimates
July 1, 2018-2019

Non-Crane Boiler & Machinery

Cyber Liability Insurance

Mobile Equipment (Fire Trucks)

Physical Damage

Overall Premium:

Premium Arranged by Marsh:
Premium Arranged by Alliant:
Premium Arranged by CAPA:

Marsh Commission:

Alliant Commission for PEPIP (2):
Alliant Flat Fee for CAPA:

(1) TIV = Total Insured Values

Company:
Boiler Machinery Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 11%:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 17.5%:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:
TIV (1):
Count:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 16%:

Premium (Net):

APIP - various
$100,000,000
$100,000
$18,213

$0

$18,213
$2,003
$16,210

APIP - Lloyds of London -
Beazley Lead

$10,000,000 limit not shared
$50,000 - $100,000

$61,177

$1,958

$63,135

$10,706

$50,471

Allianz Global Corporate &
Specialty

Actual Cash Value
$25,000
$3,039,639

7

$11,213

$0

$11,213

$1,794

$9,419

$3,663,467

$2,614,734
$853,810
$194,923

$349,266
$94,010
$7,000

APIP - various
$100,000,000
$100,000
$19,888.60

$0

$19,889
$2,188
$17,701

APIP - Lloyds of London -
Beazley Lead

$10,000,000 limit not shared
$50,000 - $100,000

$63,624

$2,036

$65,660

$11,134

$52,490

Allianz Global Corporate &
Specialty

Actual Cash Value
$25,000
$4,465,519

9

$16,472.96

$0

$16,473

$2,636

$13,837

$3,846,472

$2,767,914
$877,788
$200,771

$362,882
$102,779
$7,000

(2) For the Non-Crane Property Insurance, Alliant’s subsidiary Alliant Underwriting Services (AUS) will also receive additional compensation
no greater than 16.6% from the PEPIP insurance carriers for providing Underwriting Services.
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