		Expiration	Renewal Estimates
Recommended Coverage		May 20, 2017-2018	May 20, 2018-2019
Airport Liability	Company:	AIG Aviation (AIG)	AIG Aviation (AIG)
3 yr policy/annual installments	Limit:	\$300,000,000	\$300,000,000
beginning 2016	Retention:	\$200,000	\$200,000
20g	Premium (including Commission):	\$139,565	\$139,565
	Taxes and Fees:	\$100,000 N/A	\$100,000 N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$139,565	\$139,565
	Commission 15.5%:	\$21,633	\$21,633
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$21,033	\$117,932
Automobile Liability	Company:	Greenwich Insurance Co.	Greenwich Insurance Co.
	company.	(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)
	Limit:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Retention:	\$200,000	\$200,000
	Vehicle Count:	281	279
	Premium (including Commission):	\$109,959	\$109,510
		\$109,959 N/A	\$109,510 N/A
	Taxes and Fees:		
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$109,959 \$16,404	\$109,510 \$16,427
	Commission 15%:	\$16,494	\$16,427
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$93,465	\$93,084
Automobile Physical Damage	Company:	Greenwich Insurance Co.	Greenwich Insurance Co.
(Airport Shuttles Only)		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)
		Actual Cash Value per	Actual Cash Value per
	Limit:	vehicle/\$6 million per loss	vehicle/\$6 million per loss
	Count:	15 shuttles/buses	14 shuttles/buses
	Retention:	\$25,000	\$25,000
	TIV (1):	\$6,000,000	\$6,000,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$26,475	\$19,911
	Taxes and Fees:	\$20,470 N/A	010,511 N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$26,475	\$19,911
	Commission 15%:	\$3,971	\$2,987
	Premium (Net):	\$22,504	\$2,907 \$16,924
CAPA Umbrella	Company:	Liberty Primary and	Liberty Primary and
	company.	Various Excess	Various Excess
	Limit:	\$150,000,000	\$150,000,000
	Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Premium (Incl. Broker Fee):	\$194,923	\$200,771
	Taxes and Fees:	uncl.	¢200,771
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$194,923	\$200,771
	Commission 0%:	\$0	\$0
	Broker Fee:	\$7,000	\$7,000
			\$1,000
	Premium (Net):	\$187,923	\$193,771
Crane Insurance - All Risk	Company:	Lloyds London & Others	Lloyds London & Others
Including Earthquake		(for Excess Limits)	(for Excess Limits)
	Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000
	Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
		10% Earthquake	10% Earthquake
	TIV (1):	No Coinsurance \$365,942,004	No Coinsurance \$365,942,004
	Premium (including Commission):	\$1,387,265	\$1,513,463
	Taxes and Fees:	\$35,058	\$35,058
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$1,422,323	\$1,548,521
	Commission 13.75%/13.59%:	\$188,566	\$201,308
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$1,198,699	\$1,312,155

Recommended Coverage		Expiration May 20, 2017-2018	Renewal Estimates May 20, 2018-2019
Crane Boiler & Machinery	Company:		
orane boner a machinery	company.	XL Insurance America	XL Insurance America
		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)
	Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000
	Retention:	\$100,000	\$100,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$9,388	\$9,892
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	\$0,002 N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$9,388	\$9,892
	Commission 15%:	\$1,408	\$9,892
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$1,408 \$7,980	\$1,404 \$8,408
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	la dian Usahas Ing Os	la dian Usakan ka Os
Crane Terrorism	Company:	Indian Harbor Ins Co	Indian Harbor Ins Co
		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)
	Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000
	Retention:	\$100,000	\$100,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$21,335	\$21,335
	Taxes and Fees:	\$683	\$683
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$22,018	\$22,018
	Commission 22.5%	\$4,800	\$4,800
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$16,535	\$16,535
Excess Worker's Compensation &	Company	XL Specialty Company	XL Specialty Company
Employers' Liability	Company:	(XL Catlin)	
Employers Liability		· · · · · ·	(XL Catlin)
		Statutory, \$1,000,000	Statutory, \$1,000,000
	Limit:	Employers' Liability	Employers' Liability
	Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Payroll:	\$56,095,834	\$60,348,830
	Premium (including Commission):	\$296,319	\$319,698
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$296,319	\$319,698
	Commission Flat:	\$20,000	\$20,000
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$276,319	\$299,698
Foreign Liability Package	Company:	AIG Worldsource	AIG Worldsource
	Limit:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Retention:	\$0	\$0
	Premium (including Commission):	\$2,500	\$2,793
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:		
	0	\$2,500	\$2,793
	Commission 20%:	\$500	\$559
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$2,000	\$2,234
Public Officials Errors &			
Omissions (incl. Employment			
Practices Liability)	Company:	Ironshore/Chubb/Hiscox	Ironshore/Chubb/Hiscox
	Limit:	\$25,000,000	\$25,000,000
	Public Officials Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Employment Practices Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$362,678	\$361,230
	Taxes and Fees:		
		\$6,526	\$6,526
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$369,204	\$367,756
	Commission 15%:	\$54,402	\$54,185
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$314,802	\$313,572

Recommended Coverage		Expiration June 1, 2017-2018	Renewal Estimates June 1, 2018-2019
Forthquaka 520 Watar Street			
Earthquake 530 Water Street Building & Contents	Company:	Lloyds London (Beazley)	Lloyds London (Beazley)
Bunding & Contents	Limit:	\$10,000,000	\$10,000,000
	Retention:	10%/\$25,000 minimum	10%/\$25,000 minimum
	TIV (1):	\$52,842,385	\$59,907,072
	Premium (including Commission):	\$52,842,385	\$102,670
	Taxes and Fees:	\$3,184	\$102,070
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$98,184	\$105,955
	Commission 17.5%: Premium (Net of Commission):	\$16,625 \$78,375	\$17,967 \$84,703
Electronic Data Processing			
Equipment Floater	Company:	Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.	Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.
	Limit:	\$16,424,349	\$17,256,608
	Earthquake sub-limit:	\$16,424,349	\$17,256,608
	Retention:	5% EQ; \$25K Flood and \$15K	
		other perils	other perils
	Premium (including Commission):	\$47,943	\$50,374
	Taxes and Fees:	\$0	\$0
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$47,943	\$50,374
	Commission 20%/20%:	\$9,589	\$10.075
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$38,354	\$40,299
Fidelity	Company:	National Union Fire	National Union (AIG) / Great
	1 2	(AIG)/Great American Ins.	American
	Limit:	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000
	Retention:	\$50,000	\$50,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$44,827	\$45,107
	Taxes and Fees:		
		N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$44,827	\$45,107
	Commission 15%: Premium (Net of Commission):	\$6,724 \$38,103	\$6,766 \$38,341
		Chubb	
Fiduciary Liability	Company:	Chubb	Chubb
	Limit:	\$13,000,000	\$13,000,000
	Retention:	\$10,000	\$10,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$26,029	\$26,814
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$26,029	\$26,814
	Commission 17.5%:	\$4,555	\$4,692
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$21,474	\$22,122
		Expiration	Renewal Estimates
Recommended Coverage		July 1, 2017-2018	July 1, 2018-2019
Non-Crane Property Insurance			
including Terrorism	Company:	APIP - various	APIP - various
-	All Risk Limit:	\$1,000,000,000 limit shared	\$1,000,000,000 limit shared
		with group members	with group members
	Terrorism Limit:	\$250,000,000	\$250,000,000
	Retention:	\$500,000	\$500,000
	TIV (1):	\$1,800,922,321	\$1,890,968,437
	Rate per \$100:	\$0	\$0
	All Risk Premium (including		
	Commission):	\$722,787	\$789,283
	Taxes and Fees:	\$23,709	\$25,890.66
		. ,	
	Loss Control. Engineering &		
	Loss Control, Engineering & Appraisal Fee:	\$14,753	\$16,110,28
	Appraisal Fee:	\$14,753 \$761 249	\$16,110.28 \$775.766
	Appraisal Fee: Premium including taxes & fees:	\$761,249	\$775,766
	Appraisal Fee:		

Recommended Coverage		Expiration July 1, 2017-2018	Renewal Estimates July 1, 2018-2019
Non-Crane Boiler & Machinery	Company: Boiler Machinery Limit: Retention: Premium (including Commission): Taxes and Fees: Premium including taxes & fees: Commission 11%: Premium (Net):	APIP - various \$100,000,000 \$100,000 \$18,213 \$0 \$18,213 \$2,003 \$16,210	APIP - various \$100,000,000 \$19,888.60 \$0 \$19,889 \$2,188 \$17,701
Cyber Liability Insurance	Company: Limit: Retention: Premium (including Commission): Taxes and Fees: Premium including taxes & fees: Commission 17.5%: Premium (Net):	APIP - Lloyds of London - Beazley Lead \$10,000,000 limit not shared \$50,000 - \$100,000 \$61,177 \$1,958 \$63,135 \$10,706 \$50,471	APIP - Lloyds of London - Beazley Lead \$10,000,000 limit not shared \$50,000 - \$100,000 \$63,624 \$2,036 \$65,660 \$11,134 \$52,490
Mobile Equipment (Fire Trucks)	Company:	Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty	Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty
Physical Damage	Limit: Retention: TIV (1): Count: Premium (including Commission): Taxes and Fees: Premium including taxes & fees: Commission 16%: Premium (Net):	Actual Cash Value \$25,000 \$3,039,639 7 \$11,213 \$0 \$11,213 \$1,794 \$9,419	Actual Cash Value \$25,000 \$4,465,519 9 \$16,472.96 \$0 \$16,473 \$2,636 \$13,837
Overall Premium:		\$3,663,467	\$3,846,472
Premium Arranged by Marsh: Premium Arranged by Alliant: Premium Arranged by CAPA: Marsh Commission: Alliant Commission for PEPIP (2):		\$2,614,734 \$853,810 \$194,923 \$349,266 \$94,010	\$2,767,914 \$877,788 \$200,771 \$362,882 \$102,779
Alliant Flat Fee for CAPA:		\$7,000	\$7,000

(1) TIV = Total Insured Values

(2) For the Non-Crane Property Insurance, Alliant's subsidiary Alliant Underwriting Services (AUS) will also receive additional compensation no greater than 16.6% from the PEPIP insurance carriers for providing Underwriting Services.